BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the Commission's Own Motion to Adopt New Safety and Reliability Regulations for Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution Pipelines and Related Ratemaking Mechanisms.

R.11-02-019 (Filed February 24, 2011)

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF CENTRAL VALLEY GAS STORAGE, LLC'S (U 915 G) NATURAL GAS SYSTEM OPERATOR SAFETY PLAN

CHRISTOPHER A. SCHINDLER

Attorney for CENTRAL VALLEY GAS STORAGE, LLC 500 8th St. N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 Telephone: (202) 799-4582 Facsimile: (202) 799-5016 E-mail: christropher.schindler@dlapiper.com

Dated: June 29, 2012

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the Commission's Own Motion to Adopt New Safety and Reliability Regulations for Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution Pipelines and Related Ratemaking Mechanisms.

R.11-02-019 (Filed February 24, 2011)

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF CENTRAL VALLEY GAS STORAGE, LLC'S (U 915 G) NATURAL GAS SYSTEM OPERATOR SAFETY PLAN

Contemporaneously with this Notice of Availability, Central Valley Gas Storage, LLC

(Central Valley) is filing with the California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC or

Commission) Central Valley Gas Storage, LLC's Natural Gas System Operating Safety Plan.

Due to the size of the compliance filing and attachments, pursuant to Rule 1.9(d) of the

Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, Central Valley is serving this Notice of

Availability on all interested parties. Should a party be interested in obtaining a copy of the filed

documents, Central Valley asks that requests be submitted in writing or e-mail to:

Zachary Launer DLA Piper LLP (US) 500 8th St. N.W. Washington, D.C 20004 E-mail: Zachary.launer@dlapiper.com

> Respectfully Submitted by, CENTRAL VALLEY GAS STORAGE, LLC

Christopher A. Schindler

500 8th St. N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 Telephone No. (202) 799-4582 Facsimile No. (202) 799-5016 E-mail: Christopher.schindler@dlapiper.com

Attorney for Central Valley Gas Storage, LLC

Dated: June 29, 2012